Recalled items

Brother Max Carry & Hang Nightlight - Bear
Brother Max Carry & Hang Nightlight - Bunny 


Brother Max Carry & Hang Nightlight - Bear

Model: 70384BL2

Barcode: 5060164670384  

Boots item code: 17 15 410                                                                              

                                       

Brother Max Carry & Hang Nightlight - Bunny 

Model: 70391PK2

Barcode: 5060164670391

Boots item code: 17 15 429

Brother Max has identified a potential safety issue with their Carry & Hang Nightlights following an isolated incident where the product overheated.

The incident is being fully investigated and due to the potentially serious nature of the risk Brother Max has taken a precautionary decision to recall this product until further notice.

If you are in possession of one of these products, you should stop using it immediately and unplug at the mains. Then return it to your nearest Boots store for a refund.

We’re sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need further advice please speak to someone at your local Boots store, or call Brother Max’s Careline on 0044 1280 878266, or email them at: family@brothermax.com for further information.

Recall number: 01005848  

Recall date: May 2017


Little Live Pets Voluntary Precautionary Recall Notice

At Character Options Ltd, the safety of consumers is always top priority.

After being informed by the manufacturer Moose Toys of Australia, and purely as a precautionary measure, Character Options Ltd, has decided to voluntarily recall the Little Live Pet Lil Frog (SKU: 28217) and Lil Frog Lily Pad (SKU: 28218) products. This is due to a design defect which could cause a potential safety issue if the batteries are removed.

This voluntary recall is only limited to these two Frog products and does not impact any other items in the Little Live Pets range.

Consumers who have either of these products are asked to stop using them and arrange a return to Character Options. Although there is minimal risk of injury, they are asked not to open the Frog's battery compartment or remove the batteries. Please note that Boots only sold the Lil Frog Lily Pad product.

Moose, the makers of the product, and Character Options the distributors have made the determination, out of an abundance of caution, to issue the voluntary recall.

Please call the recall helpline: 0161 633 9808 (UK); +44 161 633 9808 (ROI). Lines open between 8.30am and 5pm, Monday to Friday or visit www.recall.moosetoys.com for information regarding the return or disposal of the product. A process has been established to offer all consumers a free replacement product. The products that are affected are shown below:


IMPORTANT  SAFETY NOTICE

PRODUCT RECALL FROM LIZ EARLE BEAUTY CO.

Liz Earle Beauty Co. are disappointed to let you know about a safety issue they have discovered with SuperskinTM Concentrate for Night 2ml, an item included in Liz Earle The Botanist’s Cabinet (67-36-165).

They recently became aware that small traces of glass have been found in one batch of this product (batch number 6T). As a precautionary measure, they are recalling all products with batch numbers 6T, 6F,6P and ask you to stop using it and dispose of it. Please visit your nearest Liz Earle counter to obtain a replacement, an alternative product, or a refund.

The batch code can be found on the cap of the vial and on the outer sleeve.

02
03

Liz Earle Beauty Co. are committed to providing you with the highest quality and service always. No other products in The Botanist’s Cabinet or any other Liz Earle Beauty Co. products have been affected.

If you do have any concerns or need any further advice, then please speak to an advisor at your nearest Liz Earle Counter or contact the Liz Earle Beauty Co. Customer Centre on:

By email: naturallyactive@lizearle.com

By phone: 

UK: 0800 413 318

ROI: 1800 937 540

Liz Earle Beauty Co. offer their sincere apologies for any inconvenience that may be caused. If you’ve bought this for someone else, please let them know about this as soon as possible.


Jack Wills Sleep Tee Gift Set

Jack Wills Tshirt

As part of our on-going quality monitoring programme we've identified a problem with the above product. A number of Jack Wills Sleep Tees have been sold as part of the above gift set and do not carry the warning 'Keep away from fire'. The comfort and well-being of our customers is very important to us so we're asking you to stop using the product immediately. Please return the product to your nearest Boots store where you'll receive an exchange for an alternative product or a refund.

If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible. No other items in this line are affected.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care team on (+44) 800 915 0004. Minicom users can call (+44) 800 915 0740.

Recall date: October 2016

Recall Number: 01005713


BOTANICS ALL BRIGHT Cleanser 250ml

Botanics Cleanser

Item code: 49-98-928

Batch with code: 1H

We have recently discovered that a batch of Botanics All Bright Cleanser 250ml (batch 1H) does not meet our stringent quality standards and in rare cases may cause a localised skin reaction. As a precautionary measure we are recalling this batch of product and ask you stop using it and return the product to your nearest Boots store where you'll receive an exchange, alternative product or a refund. The batch code number can be found on the base of the product.

We always aim to provide the best possible products and service to our customers and we're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care team on 0800 915 0004. ROI customers please call (+44) 800 509 115. Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.

Recall date: October 2016

 

Recall number: 01005441

Important Product Information

plug

plugCharger

Medela Pump and Save Swing Set - Item code: 6542743

Medela Swing Breast Pump - Item code: 5476860

Medela Freestyle Electrical Breast Pump - Item code: 1227513

Medela Swing-Maxi Double Electrical Breast Pump - Item code: 6097456

Our supplier (Medela) has identified a potential safety issue with the detachable power plugs that come with the above products. As a precautionary measure they have launched a voluntary replacement programme for (Type G) detachable power plugs. This replacement programme is in response to a few isolated reports in which a detachable power plug reportedly broke apart as the plug was being removed from the wall, exposing live parts. These plugs were sold with the products from 2012 to September 18, 2016.

The pumps themselves are not affected, only the detachable plugs.

As a precautionary measure, Medela asks customers to comply with the following:

1.    While removing an affected power supply adapter from the socket, please remove the plug slowly and deliberately, apply as little force as possible, and handle the whole adapter with utmost attention and caution. If you apply a certain level of force, an affected detachable power plug might break apart.

2.    If the detachable power plug breaks, turn off the power source before removing it from the wall. Remove the detachable power plug from the power socket and do not use it before a replacement is sent to you.

3.    You may use the breast pumps Swing and Swing Maxi with batteries.

 

If you have an affected plug, please contact Medela immediately. They will send you a free plug replacement as soon as possible. Please keep the power supply base, which is not affected. You can register online for your free plug at www.medela.com/ukplug or contact Medela Customer Service at 0044 (0)161 776 0400.





Important Product Recall

Boots Kids Sunglasses

Style: BOK002F

Item code:  64 11 665

As part of our ongoing quality monitoring we have identified that the Boots Kids Sunglasses (BOK002F) are not of the standard we would expect.

We’ve found that in some cases the product has developed a defect, leading to the flower detaching from the frame and exposing a screw, which may present a potential safety issue. Please note the item code can be found on the arm of the product.

As the sunglasses are not of the high standard we expect, we’re asking that if you have bought this product that you return it to your nearest Boots store for a refund.

If you’ve bought the item for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

We’re sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you.  If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on (+44) 800 915 0004. Minicom users can call (+44) 345 070 80 91.

Recall Number: 01005644

 

Recall Date: July 2016


Important Product Recall

 

10208595

Babymoov Swoon Up Bouncer

 

Item code: 6501435

 

As a precautionary measure, and to ensure optimum safety in the use of its products, Babymoov is recalling its Swoon Up bouncer in order to make a minor modification.

 

Babymoov has noted a potential risk of the product’s central screw coming loose, which could lead to a lack of stability in the seat.

 

The products concerned are those with the following batch numbers which is printed on the top

right-hand corner of the care label (& next to the barcode on the outer packaging).

 

Affected batch numbers:

Zinc                        Aluminium

4814-0462            4814-0464

4614-0461            4814-0462

3615-1089            4614-0463

2515-1087            3615-1088

1215-0675            2115-1086

1215-0674            1215-0677

0315-070A           1215-0676

0216-1761


This problem can be rectified by carrying out a repair. Customers who have purchased one of the two affected Swoon Up models (Zinc or Aluminium) are invited to contact Babymoov’s

Customer Service department by email at: swoonup@babymoov.com


You will be given details of the repair procedure.

Your enquiries will be dealt with as quickly as possible.

You can also call 0800 520 0462 between 8:00-4:00 Mon-Fri

We appreciate your understanding.

 

 

Recall date: July 2016


Important product recall

image1

Nutrition Cyclone Milk 330ml 
5971659 (Chocolate)
5971667 (Strawberry)

 

GSK Consumer Healthcare is recalling all MaxiNutrition® Cyclone Milk 330ml product, in all flavours, from consumers and retailers within the UK & Ireland. The decision to recall has been taken following an investigation after the company received some complaints regarding the safety of the product.

In a small number of bottles, some of the creatine in the drink has recrystallised and may be found in the product.

The quality of their products and safety of consumers is of paramount importance to GSK Consumer Healthcare. The company is investigating all reported incidents and undertaking a comprehensive review of the product formulation in order to resolve the issue.

No other MaxiNutrition® products are affected by this action. This only applies to MaxiNutrition® Cyclone Milk 330ml, ready to drink strawberry and chocolate flavours.

We would ask that you kindly return any MaxiNutrition® Cyclone Milk 330ml to your local Boots store for a full refund.

Consumers with any queries or concerns can contact GSK Consumer Healthcare Customer Relations at 1800 508 666, customer.relations@gsk.com or visit www.maxinutrition.com

We apologise for any inconvenience caused by this issue.

Recall number: 01005252

Recall date: March 2015


Important product recall

recall-november-2014

Florence Anne Diffusers 
Patchouli & Clove Item code 19-80-777
Blackcurrant & Fig Item code 19-81-951
Grapefruit & Lime Item code 19-82-249


 As part of our ongoing quality monitoring programme we've identified an issue with the diffusers. We have discovered that some of the reeds show evidence of mould growth on them.


This is not a safety issue and the mould can be removed, however, we don't want our customers to purchase anything from us that's in less than perfect condition. Therefore we're asking that if you have purchased one of these diffusers you check your item and if you find any sign of mould on the reeds please return the complete set to your nearest Boots store for an alternative gift or a refund.


We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1 890 708 091. Minicom users can call (+44) 800 915 0740.



Important product recall

image3

Plum Stage 2 Bread & Butter Pudding 100g 
Item code 49 96 704 
Best Before Date: 15th January 2015

 

As part of their quality monitoring programme the manufacturer has identified a problem with a recent batch of this product. They have discovered that a small number of pouches within the batch were under processed, causing them to appear swollen and unsuitable to be consumed.

We don't want our customers to purchase anything from us that's in less than perfect condition. Therefore if you have purchased this product and it has a Best Before Date of 15th January 2015 we're asking that you return it to your nearest Boots store for a replacement or a refund.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone in the store or call Plum's Customer Care Team on (+44) 800 157 7123 between 8.00am - 6.00pm.

Recall number: 01001667 
Recall date: May 2014


Important product recall

HopeGreenwood_hotchoc

Hope & Greenwood Hot Chocolate Set - Item code 15-87-560


 As part of our ongoing quality monitoring programme we've discovered a potential safety issue with the glass mugs in this set. We've found that in some cases the mugs are cracking if boiling water is applied to the glass, so, as a precautionary measure, we're recalling this product.

The safety and well-being of our customers is very important to us so we're asking that you stop using the mug and return it to your nearest Boots store at your earliest convenience. Please either return the complete set if you haven't used it yet, or just the mug if the other contents have already been used. Once you return this to us we can arrange for an exchange for another product or a full refund, whichever you prefer.

If you've bought this product for someone else it's important that you let them know about this as soon as possible.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1 890 708 091. Minicom users call (+44) 800 915 0740.

Recall number: 01001553 
Recall date: January 2014


Important product recall

image5

Ted's Grooming Room In Safe Hands Gift Set - Item code 12-74-953

 

As part of our ongoing quality monitoring programme we've identified a problem with this product. We have discovered that some of the bottles of cologne within the gift set have a faulty lid and the contents could leak if laid flat.

We don't want our customers to purchase anything from us that's in less than perfect condition. Therefore if you purchased this item before 26th November we're asking that you open the set and check the bottle of cologne. If you find any sign of leakage, or fault with the lid, please return the complete set to your nearest Boots store for an alternative gift or a refund.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1 890 708 091. Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.

Recall number: 01001530 
Recall date: November 2013


Important product recall

image6

Boots Pharmaceuticals Chesty Cough Relief Oral Solution 150ml (item code: 30-07-332) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Dry Cough Relief Oral Solution 150ml (item code: 23-36-154) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Mucus Cough Relief Oral Solution 150ml (item code: 48-96-149) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Paracetamol 6 years Plus Suspension 200ml (P) (item code: 77-86-476) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Ibuprofen Syrup 3 months Plus Oral Suspension Strawberry Flavour 100ml (item code: 29-98-009) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Tickly Cough Relief Oral Solution 150ml (GSL) (item code: 47-08-776) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Paracetamol 3 Months Plus Suspension 120mg/5ml Strawberry Flavour 100ml (GSL) (item code: 21-39-839) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Paracetamol 3 Month Plus Suspension120mg/5ml Strawberry Flavour 200ml (P) (item code: 77-38-382) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Paracetamol 6 years Plus Suspension 100ml (P) (item code: 21-39-901) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Baby Cough Syrup 3 months Plus 100ml (GSL) (item code: 23-16-021) 
Boots Pharmaceuticals Gripe Mixture 1 month Plus 150ml (GSL) (item code: 23-18-415)

 

We've discovered a potential manufacturing fault with the tamper seal on some Boots Pharmaceuticals liquid medicines which might result in small pieces of plastic being found in the medicine. Please note this potential issue affects products bought from October 2011 onwards. The health and safety of our customers and patients is always our highest priority so we have taken the decision to ask customers to return these products to our stores for a refund or replacement with a similar item.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause our customers and would like to offer our reassurances that these actions are taken as a precaution while we fully investigate the situation.

If you've bought any of the products for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

If you do have any concerns or need further advice then please speak to the pharmacist at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1 890 708 091. Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.

Recall date: November 2013


Important product recall

image7

Wartie Wart & Verruca Remover

 

Item Code 17-65-167 
Batch Code: 001-13

YouMedical who manufacture the Wartie Wart & Verruca remover, have discovered a potential safety issue with the above product. This affects batch 001-13 and as a precaution all units from this batch are being recalled.

If you have used the product according to the instructions of use and have experienced no immediate side effects there is nothing to worry about. However if you have purchased the product since November 2013, please stop using it immediately. On return of the product, please ensure the activator lock is in the locked position. Please return it to your nearest Boots store where you'll receive a refund. If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

If you have further questions concerning the product, please contact YouMedical on their free phone number 0800 0461977

(Mon - Fri 8am to 6:30pm, Sat 9am to 2pm).

YouMedical apologise for any inconvenience this may cause, and reiterate their commitment to providing the highest quality products.

Recall number: 01001525 
Recall date: November 2013


Important product recall

toni_and_guy_jumbo_tongs

Toni & Guy Jumbo Tongs


 Item Code: 53-26-885 TGIR1921UK 
Batch Code: 1613 & 2623

HOT (UK) Ltd. who manufacture the Toni&Guy 38MM Jumbo Tongs, have discovered a potential safety issue with the above product. They've found that in some cases, the handle of the product can separate and the power cord may become detached. Please note this potential issue only affects batch code 1613 and 2613 from June 2013 onwards.

To help you see if your Tongs are affected, you can find the batch code stamped into the handle close to the supply cord entry. If you have an affected product please stop using it immediately and contact HOT (UK) Ltd. on their helpline or email address noted below. If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

If your Jumbo Tongs aren't from the affected batch please be reassured that your product is unaffected and is safe for use.

Alternatively, you can return the Jumbo Tongs to your nearest Boots store for an exchange or refund.

Helen Of Troy (HOT UK Ltd.) can be contacted on 0844 243 5225 (8am to 5pm Mon- Fri), or at hot@productservice.co.uk

HOT (UK) Ltd. apologise for any inconvenience this may cause you.

Recall number: 70131045 
Recall date: November 2013


Important product recall

st_tropez_instant_tan_recall

St. Tropez Instant Tan Face & Body Spray


 Light/Medium 
Item Code: 16-48-179 
Medium/Dark 
Item Code: 16-48-187

St. Tropez have recently been made aware that a very small number of customers have experienced inhalation issues with the newly launched cosmetic product, St.Tropez Instant Tan Wash Off Face & Body Spray* (100ml) in light/medium and medium/dark, when used under certain circumstances. This cosmetic, bronzing effect product has been launched in the last 7 weeks and as a precautionary measure, St.Tropez has decided to initiate a voluntary recall of the product.

Whilst the number of customers experiencing inhalation issues is very small, we would like to invite any customers who have purchased the product to return it to their nearest Boots store for a full refund or exchange.

If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible. St.Tropez Instant Tan Wash Off Face & Body Lotion (100ml) is not affected by this voluntary recall, nor are any of their other products.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please contact St. Tropez Customer Services on 0800 0234966.

St. Tropez apologise for any inconvenience this may cause our customers and offer our reassurances that these actions are taken as a precaution, whilst we undertaken a full review.

Recall number: 01001509 
Recall date: November 2013

*[ bar codes: 5 060022 307469 and 5 060022 307483 for light/medium and medium/dark]


Important product recall

image11
image10

We recently undertook a recall of SEVENTEEN Instant Glow Bronzing Spray and Soltan Beautiful Bronze Wash Off Instant Bronzer after a small number of customers experienced an adverse respiratory reaction following application. With the wellbeing and trust of our customers in mind, we have taken a decision to remove from sale two additional aerosol based self-tanning products, including Soltan Beautiful Bronze Self-Tan Dry Mist Spray and No 7 Perfectly Bronzed Self-Tan 360, whilst we conduct a full investigation into the concerns raised.

We would like to reassure our customers that this is purely a precautionary measure whilst we thoroughly investigate the situation. We once again confirm that these products meet all required safety and quality standards.

We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause, but hope our customers understand that their wellbeing is our first priority. Whilst the number of customers experiencing reactions is very small, we would like to invite any customers who have recently purchased them to return them to their nearest Boots store for a full refund.

SEVENTEEN Instant Glow Bronzing Spray (23-69-281) and Soltan Beautiful Bronze Wash-Off Bronzer (76-74-368/10-44-540)

As part of our ongoing quality monitoring programme we've identified a problem with the above products. In a very small number of cases it has been found that there's a possible safety issue to our customers. The comfort and wellbeing of our customers is very important to us so we're asking you to stop using the spray immediately. Please return it to your nearest Boots store where you'll receive an exchange, alternative product or a refund.

If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1 890 708 091. Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.

SEVENTEEN Recall Number: 01001435

Soltan Recall Number: 01001436

Recall date: July 2013


Important product recall


Filtrete™ Ultra Quiet Compact Air Purifier (FAP00-RS-2) and replacement filters (FAPF00)

We have been advised by 3M, that they are recalling their Filtrete™ Ultra Quiet Compact Air Purifier (FAP00-RS-2) and its replacement filters (FAPF00) because, on rare occasions, the device may overheat. For this reason 3M have decided to voluntarily recall this product.

If you have this product we urge you to immediately unplug it and stop using it. Please call the Filtrere Customer Helpline on 08001218692 or visit www.filtrete.co.uk/FAP00-RS-2webcontactform to find out how to return the product and how to arrange delivery of your replacement.

3M apologises to customers for the inconvenience and will replace recalled products with the Filtrete Ultra Quiet Compact Air Purifier FAP01-RS-2 model - an upgraded replacement.

If you also have any spare FAPF00 filters (other than the one supplied with the machine), they will be replaced with FAPF02 filters for your new model.

No other models of Filtrete™ Air Purifiers are affected by this recall.


Important product recall

image12

Boots Hot Water Bottles

 

We've discovered a potential safety problem with Boots hot water bottles, bought between October 2005 and January 2007.

Because our customers' safety is important to us we've stopped selling the affected Boots hot water bottles and we're asking customers to return them to us. We're taking this measure because we've identified that there is a risk of the bottle splitting during use.

The affected hot water bottles were all manufactured in 2005 and were coloured in cream, blue and red. To check if you have one of the affected hot water bottles, please look at the circle on the back of the neck of the bottle. If the number moulded in the inner circle is 05, please stop using this product and return it to your nearest Boots store where you'll receive a replacement.

If your hot water bottle is inside a cover, you only need return the hot water bottle for an exchange, as the cover isn't affected. If you've bought this item for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

Should you have any queries, please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team free from a BT or Eirecom landline on:

United Kingdom: 0345 070 8090

Minicom users: 0800 915 0740

Republic of Ireland: 1 890 708 091

Minicom users: 1800 777 666

We're very sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. 


Important product recall

microwarmer

Boots Microwarmer Sold between 1997 and 1999 (item code: 46-05-349)


If you are still using a Boots Microwarmer you are at risk of personal injury. The risk increases as the product gets older. If you have one please stop using it immediately and return it to your nearest Boots store for a full refund.

If any of your friends or family have a Boots Microwarmer, please ask them to return it to us immediately.

If you have any questions, please ask a member of the Boots store team.

If you can't get to a Boots store, please contact Boots Customer Care on: 

United Kingdom: 0345 070 8090

Republic of Ireland: 1 890 708 091

Email: btc.cshelpdesk@boots.co.uk

We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Recall notice issued: 10/2001

Microwarmer item codes: 24-05-512 & 31-32-765


Important product recall

image14

Boots Travel Kettle (item code 59-03-718)


As part of our ongoing quality-monitoring programme we've discovered a problem with this product. We've found that under certain conditions the switch can develop a fault allowing the kettle to boil longer than expected, so as a precautionary measure, we're recalling this product from our customers.

The safety and wellbeing of all our customers is very important to us so we're asking you stop using the kettle immediately. Please return it to your nearest Boots store where we'll offer you another product or a full refund.

If you've bought this product for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

Boots apologise for any inconvenience. If you need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1 890 708 091.

Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.


Important product recall

image15

Umberto Giannini Big Blow Out dryer (Item: 5537029)


As part of our ongoing quality-monitoring programme we've discovered a problem with this product. We've found that under certain conditions the internal motor of the dryer can develop a fault allowing pieces of plastic to fall from the nozzle of dryer in use. So, as a precautionary measure, we're recalling this product from our customers.

The safety and wellbeing of all our customers is very important to us so we're asking that if you've bought this dryer since October 2010 please stop using the dryer immediately. Please return it to your nearest Boots store where we'll offer you an alternative product or a full refund.

If you've bought this product for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

Boots apologise for any inconvenience. If you need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care team on 1 890 708 091.

Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.


Important product recall

image16

Strimar - Isotonic 100ml 
Batch Numbers: FE1248b & FE1249 
Item Code: 44-69-135

 

Church & Dwight UK LTD have brought to our attention that two batches of Strimar – Isotonic 100ml, a natural isotonic sea water nasal spray, has had to be quarantined as it's unsuitable for sale. These batches (FE1248b and FE1249) may contain some microbiological contamination, which would have no impact for the majority of users. It could cause some users (for example, those who have had nasal or sinus surgery or who have a weaker immune system) to experience symptoms, which may lead to seeking medical advice.

As Boots and Church & Dwight UK LTD consider the health and safety of customers our number one priority, we've taken the decision to recall the affected batches immediately.

The only batch numbers affected are FE1248b and FE1249 of Strimar – Isotonic 100ml.

Please return this to any Boots store, at your earliest convenience, where our people in store will happily offer an exchange, for an alternative product, or a full refund.

If you've bought this product for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak with Church & Dwight directly on 0800 055 6993.


Recall number: 01001107 
Recall date: December 2011


Important product recall

image17

No7 Completely Quenched Moisturising Body Lotion 
Batch 1KK 
Item Code 59-66-280

 

As part of our ongoing quality monitoring programme we've identified a problem with the above product. In a very small number of cases it has been found that an incorrect formulation is in the tube. The comfort and wellbeing of our customers is very important to us so we're asking you to stop using any affected product immediately and return it to your nearest Boots store where you'll receive an exchange, alternative product or a refund.

To check if you've any of the affected batch you'll find the code embossed on the crimp at the end of the tube. The batch number is imprinted into the plastic although it might be difficult to see. If the code is 1KK, then please return the tube to us. If you can't read the batch number then, of course, we'll still be happy for you to return this to any store.

If you've bought this for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible. No other batch or No7 product is affected by this recall.

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you do have any concerns or need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care team on 1 890 708 091. Minicom users can call 0800 915 0740.

Recall number: 1001122 
Recall date: January 2012